certified FEExFIA

Launches of

Tulaxx and Pet

supplements

line

35 years

Reimaginating

animal health

iUse Saber

launch of the

digital platform

with learning

paths

Earnings Release

2Q22 & 6M22

Financial Highlights

Leverage

At 1.37x EBITDA, cost of

debt at 9.9% p.a and 80%

long-term debt

Gross profit

reaches R$ 216.4

million with 49.5%

gross margin in

6M22

Net Revenue

grew 9.5% in

6M22 to R$ 437.6

million

Operating cash

Generation in 6

months reaches R$

67 million, 53%

higher than the same

period in 2021

Earnings Release

2Q22 & 6M22

284,5

399,8
437,6

6M20 6M21 6M22

+ 9,5%

+ 53,8%

141,6

199,1
216,4

49,8% 49,8% 49,5%

6M20 6M21 6M22

90,3

115,8 118,6

52,3% 50,1% 50,4%

2T20 2T21 2T22

Consolidated Results
Net Revenue

R$ Million

172,5

231,0 235,2

2T20 2T21 2T22

+ 1,9%

+ 36,4%

Gross Profit and Margin
R$ Million

Growth of 9.5% in the semester
and 53.8% in 2 Years. Maintenance of the level of profitability

despite the scenario of inflationary pressure and Hogh interest rates

Earnings Release

2Q22 & 6M22

207,2

289,2
314,8

6M20 6M21 6M22

+ 8,9%

+ 51,9%

Production Animals

+24%

R$ Million

135,7

173,6 174,3

2T20 2T21 2T22

+ 0,4%

+ 28,4%

65,0
77,3 80,6

47,9% 44,5% 46,2%

2T20 2T21 2T22

90,8

123,4
138,5

43,8% 42,7% 44,0%

6M20 6M21 6M22

Net revenue growth
with gross margin gain, due to the pass-through of prices from the

beginning of the year and a more favorable sales mix

Gross Profit and Margin
R$ Million

Net Revenue

Earnings Release

2Q22 & 6M22

39,2

60,1 63,0

6M20 6M21 6M22

+ 4,7%

+ 60,6%

26,5

42,5 44,2

67,6% 70,7% 70,2%

6M20 6M21 6M22

Companion Animals

R$ Million

18,2

30,2 29,6

2T20 2T21 2T22

- 1,9%

+ 62,7%

12,7

21,4 21,4

69,8% 70,9% 72,1%

2T20 2T21 2T22

Net Revenue
growns 4.7% in 6M22 with gross margin recovery in 2Q22,

maitining the level above 70% in the semester

Gross Profit and Margin
R$ Million

Net Revenue

Earnings Release

2Q22 & 6M22

International Operations

R$ Million

Strong growth
In local currency with increased volume sold both in subsidiaries and to

Other countries. Gross margin negatively impacte due to Exchange rate

variation (avegare from 5.40 to 5.08)

18,6

27,2
31,4

2T20 2T21 2T22

+ 15,8%

+ 69,0%

38,0

50,4
59,8

6M20 6M21 6M22

+ 18,7%

+ 57,5%

12,6
17,1 16,7

67,7% 63,1%
53,1%

2T20 2T21 2T22